

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7462/2010

RAJENDER KUMAR SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner is directed to serve an advance copy of  
pleadings to the Standing Counsel of the State Government for

Respondent No.2 and 3 since Respondent No.1 State is served.

Proof of service may be file on record on or before 1 st December,  
2010.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR