

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.16604/2012 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1858 OF 2011

RAJENDER KUMAR SAINI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For appeal under Order XVIII Rule 5 of the SCR against the order dated 4.1.2012 passed by the Registrar of this Hon'ble Court and office report)

Date: 26/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Raman Vadav,Adv.
Ms. Archana Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRL.M.P. No.16604/2012 is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER